

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-05-2000



101305655

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type XX New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type XX Assignment Security Agreement Merger Merger Merger					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# XX Assignment License	ment				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	ment				
Document ID#	ment				
Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year					
00//00/10/11/02/10/					
Reel # Change of Name					
Corrective Document					
Reel # Other Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Congressional Quarterly, Inc.					
Formarky					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Associa	tion				
Other					
Citizenskin/State of Incomparation/Organization D. J. J. J. G. Callymbia. IICA					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization District of Columbia, USA					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Times Publishing Company, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 490 First Avenue South					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) St. Petersburg Florida, USA 33701					
City State/Country Zip Code					
XX Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States,					
appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate					
Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida, USA					
- Citizanon potata di madi potationi di gamzation					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00 DNGUYEN 00000014 1600806 ,					
1 40.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002043 FRAME: 0446

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 727-823-4191					
Name	Alison M. Steele				
Address (line 1)	535 Central Avenue	2			
Address (line 2)	St. Petersburg, F	Lorida 33701			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyand	ce document # 2		
Enter either the	• •		Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property). egistration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos account ayment by deposit account or if additi De	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 sed XX Deposit Account onal fees can be charged to the accouposit Account Number:	nt.) #		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature					
To the attack indicated Market	e best of my knowledge and beli hed copy is a true copy of the or ated herein. Steele	ef, the foregoing information is triginal document. Charges to dep			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002043 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Congressional Quarterly, Inc., 1414 22nd Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark "CITY & STATE" which is registered upon the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Registration No. 1,600,806, the Registration Date being June 12, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring to Times Publishing Company, 490 First Avenue South, St. Petersburg, FL 33701 (hereinafter "Assignee") all rights Assignor has in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

DATED: VOLUME, DECO

ASSIGNOR

CONGRESSIONAL QUARTERLY, INC.

ne Peppard

Its Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002043 FRAME: 0448

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

